
2021-2022 East Text Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-6   Conf: 15-3   Home: 9-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Singleton, Taylor 27-26 634 23.5 96-224 .429 30-77 .390 43-63 .683 53 107 160 5.9 56 0 34 39 21 73 265 9.8
14 Stephens, Mallory 27-26 609 22.6 69-202 .342 16-66 .242 61-79 .772 30 86 116 4.3 56 1 51 68 0 23 215 8.0
22 Upton, Bridget 26-1 450 17.3 73-201 .363 28-93 .301 35-42 .833 31 49 80 3.1 25 0 21 41 1 16 209 8.0
13 Goynes, Jade 26-0 448 17.2 76-184 .413 5-21 .238 41-62 .661 54 98 152 5.8 40 0 22 56 1 24 198 7.6
05 Stephens, Grace 27-10 528 19.6 52-145 .359 17-57 .298 56-75 .747 26 70 96 3.6 69 3 66 35 1 26 177 6.6
33 Hudson, Hanna 26-23 483 18.6 51-150 .340 31-108 .287 12-15 .800 18 33 51 2.0 32 0 39 35 2 18 145 5.6
02 Williams, Kaia 23-23 536 23.3 45-113 .398 23-58 .397 10-14 .714 23 50 73 3.2 32 0 55 33 4 33 123 5.3
44 Dittmar, Mollie 27-18 428 15.9 54-107 .505 0-4 .000 25-29 .862 65 57 122 4.5 88 3 14 33 5 18 133 4.9
23 Webster, Brooke 27-0 384 14.2 41-127 .323 15-63 .238 23-36 .639 18 43 61 2.3 51 1 9 25 0 23 120 4.4
15 Fieseler, Haley 27-8 386 14.3 37-100 .370 1-7 .143 23-32 .719 38 47 85 3.1 51 0 10 30 3 7 98 3.6
21 Stelzer, Emma 26-0 215 8.3 25-61 .410 1-6 .167 20-28 .714 14 22 36 1.4 26 0 9 26 1 11 71 2.7
04 McShan, Taliyah 2-0 13 6.5 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
12 Rogers, Chloe 13-0 66 5.1 7-26 .269 5-19 .263 6-11 .545 6 17 23 1.8 10 0 2 8 2 2 25 1.9
00 Rasbury, Jenna 14-0 87 6.2 4-11 .364 2-5 .400 13-18 .722 2 9 11 0.8 11 0 14 12 3 4 23 1.6
01 Delascurain, Magdalen 11-0 79 7.2 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 13 17 1.5 9 0 4 3 1 2 10 0.9
20 Berry, Erin 13-0 50 3.8 3-15 .200 2-11 .182 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 3 0 1 9 0 0 10 0.8
30 Schale, Lindsey 12-0 54 4.5 1-15 .067 1-14 .071 4-5 .800 0 5 5 0.4 5 0 3 3 0 3 7 0.6
Total 27 5450 201.9 641-1700 .377 178-612 .291 374-511 .732 455 786 1241 46.0 567 8 354 471 45 283 1834 67.93
Opponents 5450 201.9 465-1441 .323 134-570 .235 396-563 .703 258 644 902 33.4 470 7 260 533 98 203 1460 54.07

Team Statistics ETBU OPP
SCORING 1834 1460
    Points Per Game 67.9 54.1
    Scoring Margin 13.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1700 465-1441
    Field Goal Pct .377 .323
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-612 134-570
    3PT FG Pct .291 .235
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-511 396-563
    FT Pct .732 .703
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.7
REBOUNDS 1241 902
    Rebounds Per Game 46.0 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 12.6 –
ASSISTS 354 260
    Assists Per Game 13.1 9.6
TURNOVERS 471 533
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 19.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 283 203
    Steals Per Game 10.5 7.5
BLOCKS 45 98
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,005 2,505
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-167 11-228
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-156

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
East Tex. Baptist 456 426 478 446 28 1834
Opponents 347 322 338 429 24 1460

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 vs Trinity (TX) W 76-70 202
11/07/21 vs Rhodes L 82-88 283
11/19/21 at Emory W 66-46 178
11/20/21 vs Ferrum W 75-42 52
11/23/21 AUSTIN W 69-45 137

* 11/29/21 at UT Dallas L 49-53 260
* 12/02/21 MCMURRY W 77-33 136
* 12/04/21 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 58-54 128
* 12/11/21 at LeTourneau W 75-63 57
* 12/16/21 SUL ROSS ST. W 59-41 112
* 12/18/21 HOWARD PAYNE W 81-33 107
* 01/13/22 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 70-72 134
* 01/15/22 CONCORDIA (TX) W 61-37 112
* 01/20/22 at Hardin-Simmons W 56-51 1,021
* 01/22/22 at McMurry W 81-66 141
* 01/27/22 LETOURNEAU W 72-59 139
* 01/29/22 TEXAS-DALLAS W 61-47 148
* 02/03/22 at Howard Payne W 73-48 30
* 02/05/22 at Sul Ross St. L 73-77 75
* 02/08/22 at Belhaven W 81-47 108
* 02/10/22 OZARKS (AR) W 69-46 164
* 02/17/22 at Concordia Texas W 65-54 0
* 02/19/22 at Mary Hardin-Baylor W 71-57 0

02/24/22 CONCORDIA (TX) W 57-47 215
02/25/22 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 55-56 473
03/04/22 at Rhodes W 65-53 635
03/05/22 vs Mary Hardin-Baylor L 57-75 85

* = Conference game



2021-2022 East Text Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Singleton, Taylor 18-17 402 22.3 54-144 .375 20-54 .370 30-45 .667 38 64 102 5.7 37 0 23 30 13 43 158 8.8
13 Goynes, Jade 17-0 287 16.9 56-121 .463 5-15 .333 32-45 .711 37 66 103 6.1 25 0 14 29 0 13 149 8.8
14 Stephens, Mallory 18-17 404 22.4 50-140 .357 8-40 .200 33-46 .717 17 57 74 4.1 36 0 39 54 0 14 141 7.8
22 Upton, Bridget 17-1 271 15.9 46-120 .383 17-56 .304 16-18 .889 17 37 54 3.2 14 0 13 29 1 12 125 7.4
05 Stephens, Grace 18-3 334 18.6 32-93 .344 11-36 .306 44-57 .772 20 47 67 3.7 45 1 46 20 0 17 119 6.6
02 Williams, Kaia 18-18 418 23.2 39-90 .433 21-45 .467 8-12 .667 19 38 57 3.2 22 0 41 29 3 26 107 5.9
33 Hudson, Hanna 18-17 342 19.0 36-110 .327 26-85 .306 7-8 .875 12 23 35 1.9 26 0 27 23 2 14 105 5.8
23 Webster, Brooke 18-0 234 13.0 28-79 .354 12-42 .286 13-20 .650 14 25 39 2.2 29 0 5 16 0 10 81 4.5
44 Dittmar, Mollie 18-15 288 16.0 33-72 .458 0-4 .000 9-10 .900 44 39 83 4.6 60 1 8 22 3 12 75 4.2
15 Fieseler, Haley 18-2 256 14.2 26-67 .388 1-5 .200 14-20 .700 24 30 54 3.0 33 0 5 20 3 4 67 3.7
21 Stelzer, Emma 17-0 149 8.8 15-37 .405 1-6 .167 18-25 .720 7 16 23 1.4 17 0 5 19 1 5 49 2.9
00 Rasbury, Jenna 7-0 58 8.3 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 11-14 .786 0 9 9 1.3 10 0 11 7 1 2 18 2.6
04 McShan, Taliyah 2-0 13 6.5 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
12 Rogers, Chloe 8-0 46 5.8 5-17 .294 3-12 .250 6-11 .545 6 11 17 2.1 7 0 1 6 1 1 19 2.4
01 Delascurain, Magdalen 6-0 54 9.0 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 2.0 6 0 2 3 0 1 6 1.0
20 Berry, Erin 6-0 31 5.2 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.7
30 Schale, Lindsey 7-0 38 5.4 0-11 .000 0-10 .000 4-5 .800 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 2 2 0 2 4 0.6
Total 18 3625 201.4 429-1131 .379 127-420 .302 247-338 .731 313 534 847 47.1 375 2 242 326 28 176 1232 68.44
Opponents 3625 201.4 298-968 .308 91-381 .239 251-369 .680 178 412 590 32.8 308 4 173 352 60 142 938 52.11

Team Statistics ETBU OPP
SCORING 1232 938
    Points Per Game 68.4 52.1
    Scoring Margin 16.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1131 298-968
    Field Goal Pct .379 .308
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-420 91-381
    3PT FG Pct .302 .239
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-338 251-369
    FT Pct .731 .680
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 13.9
REBOUNDS 847 590
    Rebounds Per Game 47.1 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 14.3 –
ASSISTS 242 173
    Assists Per Game 13.4 9.6
TURNOVERS 326 352
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 176 142
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.9
BLOCKS 28 60
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,180 1,692
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-131 9-188
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
East Tex. Baptist 314 284 326 297 11 1232
Opponents 217 204 220 284 13 938

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/21 at  UT Dallas L 49-53 260
12/02/21 MCMURRY W 77-33 136
12/04/21 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 58-54 128
12/11/21 at  LeTourneau W 75-63 57
12/16/21 SUL ROSS ST. W 59-41 112
12/18/21 HOWARD PAYNE W 81-33 107
01/13/22 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 70-72 134
01/15/22 CONCORDIA (TX) W 61-37 112
01/20/22 at  Hardin-Simmons W 56-51 1021
01/22/22 at  McMurry W 81-66 141
01/27/22 LETOURNEAU W 72-59 139
01/29/22 TEXAS-DALLAS W 61-47 148
02/03/22 at  Howard Payne W 73-48 30
02/05/22 at  Sul Ross St. L 73-77 75
02/08/22 at  Belhaven W 81-47 108
02/10/22 OZARKS (AR) W 69-46 164
02/17/22 at  Concordia Texas W 65-54 0
02/19/22 at  Mary Hardin-Baylor W 71-57 0


